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t[STAFF EMPLOYED IN THE PUBLICATIONS
Division

*661. Surr KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BroapcasTiNG be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons employed in the Publications Division of the Ministry of Information ang Broadcasting for bringing out publications in Hindi and English respectively;

(b) whether there is any difference in the scales of pay of English anc Hindi editors; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative, what is the difference and what are the reasons therefor?]

THE MINISTER ror INFORMA-

TION anp BROADCASTING (Dr. B.
V. Keskar): (a) The number of persons exclusively engaged on the editorial work relating to Hindi and English publications are 9 and 18 respectively; the rest of the staff is commonly engaged in publications in both languages.

(b) No.

(c¢) Does not arise.

v ywEE fam F  swEe

*gER. s FOW FTA W ¢ T
ga  wERw S ag 9 F 3T
F4 5 -

(F) & 8% & 3¢ AT, L&YY
g% garE fawrr gra e a9 gFTaE] #7 gt feaet 2 AR

(€) z# ¥ frdt e ()
sast & () Y & qur (3) ww
WRAT WOl § & ?

[ 11 MAY 1954 ]

to Questions

5980

+[PUBLICATIONS OF THE PUBLICATICNS
DivisioN

*662. Surr KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the npumber of publications brought out by the Publications Division of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting from 1947 to 3lst
March 1954; and

(b) out of these publications, how many were brought out in English, Hindi and in each of the other Indian languages?)

4

THE MINISTER ror INFORMA-TION anp BROADCASTING (Dr. B.
V. KEskar): (a) and (b). A statement is placed on the Table of the Council.
[See Appendix VII, Annexure
No. 301.]
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+[LODGING ARRANGEMENTS MADE FOR
ARTISTES

*663. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made any arrangements for the putting up of artistes who are invited by the AlF India Radip from outstations; and

1English translation.
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(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, whether there is any proposal to provide facilities in this regard?]

Tae MINISTER ror INFORMA-TION axp BROADCASTING (Dr. B.
V. Keskar): (a) and (b). No, Sir.
But in giving daily allowance to artistes consideration is given to the necessity they will have of making their own arrangements.

*664. [Withdrawn.]
MANUFACTURE OF INK

*665. Surr J. V. K. VALLABHA-
RAO: Will the Minister for Com-

MERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of ink manufacturing concerns in India;

(b) which of these concerns are foreign owned, partly or wholly;

(c) the installed capacity of these concerns and their actual annual production;
(d) whether Government have received any applications from foreign firms for licences to install ink manufacturing units in India;

(e) if the answer to part (d) above ‘be in the affirmative, which are these firms and what decision Government have taken on their applications; and

(f) whether Government have received representations from the All India Ink Manufacturing Association protesting against the grant of such licences to foreign firms ang if so. what action Government propose to take in the matter?

THE MINISTER ror COMMERCE aNp INDUSTRY (SHr1 D. P. KARMAR-KAR): (a) and (¢). Precise information is not available,

(b) If it be that companies whaose capital has been subscribed wholly or to a meainr extent by non-nationals, are regarded as foreign concerns, only one such concern is manufacturing fountain pen ink. It is M/s. Parker Pen Co. (India) Ltd., Madras.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Question does not arise.

(f) Yes, Sir. There is, however, no proposal reqguiring consideration at present. The points urged by the Association can only be borne in mind in the matter of allowing any further foreign owned ink manufacturing unit to be established in the country.

fegeam weitw 2w deEd

*¢gg. ot To To WA : T
IR HAT Ig A AT FAT FGT
fF .

(%) d@r & frrz enfeg
WA ATl fergram WA T SRl
§ ore A fEaar ast-fafeder 2o
¥, WR

(@) z@ FdaIem 9T FATE,
Q2YY TF, FF T I8 Seurgd AT
Fuy, fw ot & Afas s f7fw-
amr #r T ?

+[HinpUSTHAN MacHINE TooLs Facrory

*666. Surr P. C. BHANJ DEO: Will the Minister for PRODUCTION be pleased to state:

(a) what is the up-to-date capitdl outlay of the Hindusthan Machine Tools Factory which is being put up near Bangalore; and

(b) what would be the estimated additional capital outlay of the factory by July 1954 when it is expected fo start production?]

Tae MINISTER ror PRODUCTION
(SHRT K. C. RepDY) © (a)
Rs. 2.00,00,000.

"“$English translation,

